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OFFICE OF FAIR PRACTICES
Isora Cook, Director (410) 537-3059
e-mail: icook@mde.state.md.us

OFFICE OF HUMAN RESOURCES
Louis V. LaRicci, Director (410) 537-3100
e-mail: llaricci@mde. state.md.us

ADMINISTRATIVE & EMPLOYEE SERVICES
ADMINISTRATION

Allan P. Jensen, Director (410) 537-3116

c-mail: ajensen@mde.state.md.us

Robert G. Alexander, Deputy Director (410) 537-4489
e-mail: ralexander@mde.state.md.us

CENTRAL SERVICES DIVISION
Michael F. Gallagher, Chief (410) 537-3080
e-mail: mgallagher@mde state.md.us

FISCAL SERVICES DIVISION
Thomas J. French, Chief (410) 537-3139
e-mail: tfrench@mde.state.md.us

OFFICE OF INFORMATION MANAGEMENT &
TECHNOLOGY

James Purvis, Chief Information Officer (410) 537-3114
e-mail: jpurvis@mde.state.md.us

Drexel Ryberg, Deputy Director (410) 537-4104

e-mail: dryberg@mde.state.md.us

COMPUTER OPERATIONS & DESKTOP
SERVICES DIVISION

Stephen G. Kiel, Chief(410) 537-3290

e-mail: skiel@mde.state.md.us

INFORMATION MANAGEMENT, DATA
INTEGRATION, & ACCESS DIVISION
Anthony F. Dubler, Chief(410) 537-3692
e-mail: tdubler@mde.state.md.us

INFRASTRUCTURE MANAGEMENT
DIVISION
Vacancy, Chief(410) 537-3686

POLICY, COMMUNITY RELATIONS, &
OUTREACH

Stephen L. Pattison, Asistant Secretary for Policy,
Community Relations, & Outreach (410) 537-3086
e-mail: spattison@mde.state.md.us

OFFICE OF COMMUNICATIONS
Julianne A. Oberg, Director (410) 537-3003
¢-mail: joberg@mde.state.md.us

OFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL JUSTICE
Dorothy Morrison, Coordinator (410) 537-3897
e-mail: dmorrison@mde.state.md.us

FINAL DECISION MAKER
A. Katherine Hart, Final Decision Maker (410) 537-3812
e-mail: khart@mde.state.md.us

OFFICE OF INTERNATIONAL & SPECIAL
PROJECTS
Vacancy, Coordinator (410) 537-3152
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OFFICE OF SPECIAL PROGRAMS
Vacancy, Director (410) 537-4405

CUSTOMER SERVICE CENTER
e-mail: epsc@mde.state.md.us
web: www.mde.state.md.us/permit/

OFFICE OF STRATEGIC PLANNING
Susan Battle-McDonald, Coordinator (410) 537-4111
e-mail: sbattle-mcdonald@mde.state.md.us

TECHNICAL & REGULATORY SERVICES
ADMINISTRATION

Richard A. Eskin, Ph.D., Director (410) 537-3572
e-mail: reskin@mde.state.md.us

Marie C. Halka, Deputy Director (410) 537-3572
e-mail: mhalka@mde.state.md.us

ENVIRONMENTAL NOISE ADVISORY
COUNCIL

Contact: George H. Harman (410) 537-3856
e-mail: gharman@mde.state.md.us

Appointed by Secretary of the Environment to 5-year
terms: George Luz, Ph.D., Chair

Nancy Benner; Jerrie Cherry, M.D.; Michael Powell,
Esq.; Fred Schmitz, Ph.D.; four vacancies.

Appointed by Senate President (nonvoting): John C.
Astle

Appointed by House Speaker (nomvoting): ]. B.
Jennings

INTERAGENCY NOISE CONTROL
ADVISORY COMMITTEE
(410) 537-3856

George H. Harman, Chair (chosen by Secretary of the
Environment)

Appointed by Governor: Jesse D. Heier

Appointed by Secretary of Business & Economic
Development: one vacancy

Appointed by Secretary of Health & Mental Hygiene:
David Roberts

Appointed by Secretary of Labor, Licensing, &
Regulation: William Grabau

Appointed by Secretary of Natural Resources: Lt. Col.
John F. Sherbert

Appointed by Secretary of Planning: one vacancy

Appointed by Secretary of Transportation: Kenneth D.
Polcak

ADMINISTRATIVE & REGULATORY
SUPPORT DIVISION

Edwina L. Trader, Chief(410) 537-3660
e-mail: etrader@mde.state.md.us

EMERGENCY RESPONSE & NUCLEAR
PLANNING PROGRAM

Alan J. Williams, Manager (410) 537-3994
e-mail: awilliams@mde.state.md.us




